

07.04.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Shri Arjun Sharma, Ld. counsel for D4.
 Shri Dheeraj Singh, proxy counsel for D1 to D3.
 No DW is present.

Fresh V/nama is filed on behalf of D4. The same is taken on record.

It is submitted by both the counsels for defendants that evidence by way of affidavit shall be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for DE on 12.07.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
07.04.2022