

29.05.2023

Pr: Ms. Mukta Garg and Sh. Vishal, counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Madhav Anand, proxy counsel for defendant No.1 to 3
Sh. Dheeraj Singh, counsel for defendant No.4.

Fresh *vakalatnama* on behalf of defendant No.4 filed, same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed reply to the application filed by defendant No.1 to 3, u/sec. 151 CPC, copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on above application on 14.08.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-29.05.2023