

09.05.2024

Present : Sh. Robin Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Nishant Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Cost of Rs.2,000/- has been paid by the defendant to
the plaintiff.

Replication has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Admission denial of documents is not being done on
behalf of the plaintiff and defendant.

Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings,
following issues are framed:-

ISSUES:

1. *Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of recovery amount of Rs.14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lacs only) against the defendant? OPP*
2. *Whether the plaintiff is entitled to claim interest on the suit amount as prayed for, if yes, at what rate and for what period? OPP*
3. *Whether the dispute between the plaintiff and defendant falls within the ambit of commercial dispute as defined in the Commercial Courts Act? OPD*
4. *Relief.*

No other issue arises or is pressed for. Nor onus of issues is objected to.

Put up for PE on **06.08.2024**.

List of witnesses be filed by the parties within 15 days. The plaintiff shall supply the copy of evidence by way of affidavit in advance to the other side two weeks prior to the NDOH.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/09.05.2024 ^(R)