

6

CS No. 492/22

MS. ANJU Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

11.03.2025

Present : Ms. Pankhi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).

None for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Shubhneet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Sh. Mayank Gupta, Office Assistant on behalf of Postmaster Shakarpur / defendant no. 2 in person.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff wishes to withdraw the present suit, however, the plaintiff is not available today and therefore, requests an adjournment.

At request, put up for withdrawal of present suit on **28.03.2025.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)

DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS

DELHI/11.03.2025 ^(R)