

3

CS 492/22

MS. ANJU Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

28.05.2025

Present : Sh. J. K. Sinha, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the plaintiff.
Plaintiff appears through VC.
Sh. D.K. Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 with defendant no.1
Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the defendant no.1. Same is taken on record.

Copy of application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC alongwith amended plaint has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks time to file reply the aforesaid application.

Let the same be filed with advance copy to the opposite party on or before the NDOH.

Put up on reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on **26.07.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/28.05.2025 (s)