

RAJENDER GUPTA Vs. JITENDER TANEJA

08.08.2025

Present : Ms. Mamta Garg and Sh. Vishal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Dewan, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 1 to 3.

Summons were issued to the witness; however, no report has been received to date.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness upon filing of PF, RC, and through Speed Post.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.10.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.08.2025