

25

CS 492/22

MS. ANJU Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

11.09.2025

Present : Sh. J.K. sinha, Ld. LSA for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. D.K. Bhatia (through VC) and Sh. Ajay Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 along with defendant no.1.  
Sh. Shubhneet Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.2.

Matter is received from mediation centre with the report “not willing to settle”.

Two Judgements are filed on behalf of plaintiff in support of her application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC praying for amendment in the plaint.

Put up for reply and arguments on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on **08.10.2025**.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)**

DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS

DELHI/11.09.2025