

13

CS 492/22

MS. ANJU Vs. SUNIL KUMAR

11.02.2026

Present:- Sh. J. K. Sinha, Ld. LSA for the plaintiff.
Sh. D. K. Bhatia and Sh. Ajay Kapoor, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant no. 1 alongwith defendant no. 1.
Sh. Shubhneet Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no.
2 alongwith Sh. Mayank Gupta / Office Assistant on
behalf of defendant no. 2.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no.
1 and 2, application under Order VII Rule 14 (3) r/w Section 151
for placing on record certain documents, affidavit of admission-
denial of documents and list of documents filed on behalf of the
plaintiff. Copies of the same supplied to opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants seeks time to file
reply to the aforesaid application. Let the same be filed with
advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the
aforesaid application as well as for framing of issues on
15.04.2026.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/11.02.2026 (s)