

AVTAR SINGH Vs. GAURAV YADAV

17.04.2026

Present : Ms. Shashi Maurya, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Since it has been stated in the plaint that a sum of ₹2,00,000/- was paid in cash by the plaintiff, the Ahlmad is directed to send appropriate intimation regarding the said transaction to the jurisdictional Income Tax Department, in compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in The Correspondence, RBANMS Educational Institution vs. B. Gunashekar & Another (2025 INSC 490).

Let summons for settlement of issues in the suit under Order XXXVII CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF.

Put up on **05.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/17.04.2026