

AVTAR SINGH Vs. GAURAV YADAV

05.06.2026

Present : Sh. D.D. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Anil Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, a Memo of Appearance has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to take necessary steps in the matter.

At request, put up on **12.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.06.2026