

RAJENDER GUPTA Vs. JITENDER TANEJA

05.06.2026

Present : Sh. Vishal, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Diwan, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, the summons have not been received back from UP.

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks issuance of fresh summons and further prays that the same be issued dasti as well.

Accordingly, let fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 4/witness through all permissible modes, subject to filing of the requisite PF/RC/Speed Post charges.

Dasti summons be also issued.

Put up on **14.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.06.2026